Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Interactive Channel Technologies, Inc.	Name: SourceSuite LLC and SourceSuite Canada Inc.		
Execution Date(s) 11/29/00 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2655 Campus Drive, Suite 250		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	City: San Mateo		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94403		
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/255,052	B. Patent No.(s) 6,725,421		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Eamon J. Wall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80		
Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Suite 100	☐ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Shrewsbury	8. Payment Information		
State: New Jersey Zip: 07702 Phone Number:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 20-0782/LIBE/001		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Eamon J. Wall		
9. Signature: 6 Mall	1/17/05		
Signature Eamon J. Wall	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3		
Name of Person Signing	Silver, and officially and decements		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0509

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/we the undersigned

INTERACTIVE CHANNEL TECHNOLOGIES INC., a CORPORATION organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada whose address is 15 Duferin Ave., Suite 906

London, Ontario, CANADA N6A 5N6

HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN and TRANSFER and confirm same onto:

SourceSuite LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware SourceSuite Canada Inc. a company organized under the laws of Canada

as assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the following pending patent applications,

WSG&R Ref	Serial no.	Date filed	AJJ Ref
25530-701	09/071549	1 May 1998	1205
25530-703	09/255052	22 Feb 1999	1206
25530-704	09/287235	6 Apr 1999	1207
25530-705	09/330904	11 Jun 1999	1208
25530-705	09/390456	7 Sep 1999	1209

all rights and privileges to said pending applications and any invention therein, and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto or claiming priority therefrom together with all priority rights under any of the International Conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties;

AGREE that said assignee may apply for and receive any and all Letters Patent in its own name to be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate; and that when requested, will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0510

-2- CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

AUTHORIZE and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority;

COVENENT with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set my/our signature(s) on the date indicated below.

INTERACTIVE CHANNEL TECHNOLOGIES INC., a CORPORATION organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada whose address is 15 Duferin Ave., Suite 906

London, Ontario, CANADA N6A 5N6

PAUL TIGH

Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 01/17/2005

Date: 11/29/00

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0511